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Lincoln County Council based at NDFS Building, Newland, Lincoln  
 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 
 

David 
Coleman 

Solicitor 
Assistant Director 
of Legal Services  

Local Government Law 
Commercial Contracts 
Procurement 

Lincoln 01522 
552134 
 

david.coleman@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 
 
 

Eleanor 
Hoggart 

Solicitor 
Assistant Director 
of Legal Services  

Monitoring Officer Boston and ELDC      
Property/Housing/Conveyancing and 
Planning. 
Licensing/Environmental health and 
ASBOs 
Contracts, Employment, Local 
Government and Corporate Advice 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552542 

eleanor.hoggart@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Sophie 
Reeve 

Solicitor 
Legal Services 
Manager LCC 

Local Government Law 
Commercial Contracts 
Procurement 
Freedom of Information and Data 
Protection 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552125 
 

sophie.reeve@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Caroline van 
der Feijst 

Solicitor 
Legal Services 
Manager LCC 

Monitoring Officer comments for 
Community Directorate 
Project Advice 

Lincoln 01522 
552293 
 

caroline_van_der.feijst@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 
 

Richard 
Drabble 
 
 

Solicitor 
Legal Services 
Manager LCC 

Highways and Planning 
Property 

Lincoln 01522 
552116 

richard.drabble@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 
 

Toni 
Geraghty 

Barrister/Principal 
Lawyer 

Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552548 

toni.geraghty@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

mailto:david.coleman@lincolnshire
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Helen Glover Solicitor/Senior 

Lawyer 
Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 
Trainer 

Lincoln 01522 
552599 
 

helen.glover@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
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Ruth Granger Solicitor/Senior 

Lawyer 
Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 
Freedom of Information and Data 
Protection. 
Criminal Injuries Compensation 
Awards 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552550 
 

ruth.granger@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Nicola Corby Solicitor/Senior 
Lawyer 

Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552549 
 

nicola.corby@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Rebecca 
Andrews 

Solicitor/Senior 
Lawyer 

Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 
Trainer 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552338 
 

rebecca.andrews@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Anne Earle Solicitor/Senior 
Lawyer 

Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 
Immigration 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552596 
 

anne.earle@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Claire Hodnett Solicitor/ Lawyer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552587 
 

claire.hodnett@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Ann Killah Lawyer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552547 
 

ann.killah@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Catherine 
Berriman 

Lawyer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552148 

catherine.berriman@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
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Trudy Bavin Senior Legal Officer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 
Public Interest Immunity 

Lincoln 01522 
552546 
 

trudy.bavin@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 
 

Arron Tasker Legal Officer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552592 
 

arron.tasker@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Katie Bohan Legal Officer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552590 
 

katie.bohan@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Tracey 
Thompson 

Legal Officer Child Protection, Fostering and 
Adoption 

Lincoln 01522 
552139 
 

tracey.thompson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Fiona Ely Temporary Legal 
Assistant 

Administration of Freedom Of 
Information Requests, 
Administration of Time Recording 
System 

Lincoln 01522 
552590 

Fiona.ely@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Kathy 
Beatham 

Legal 
Executive/Senior 
Legal Officer 

Complaints – including 
Ombudsman and Corporate 
Complaints 
Legal research 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552115 
 

kathy.beatham@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Amy Hall Senior Legal Officer Freedom of Information, Data 
Protection  
Environmental Information 
Regulations 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552039 
 

amy.hall@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
 

Claire R 
Simpson 

Solicitor/Principal 
Lawyer 

Adult Social Care 
Mental Health  
Asylum and Immigration 
Supervision of FOI, DPA and 
Complaints 

Lincoln 01522 
552595 
 

clairer.simpson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
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Jenny Curtis 
 
 

Senior Legal Officer Adult Social Care (Property and 
Financial Matters) 
Mental Health  

Lincoln 01522 
552591 
 

jenny.curtis@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 
 

Leigh 
Middleton 

Solicitor/Principal 
Lawyer 

Education 
Employment 

Lincoln 01522 
552579 
 

leigh.middleton@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Sally Burke Solicitor/Senior 
Lawyer 

Criminal/Enforcement 
Civil \Consumer Law 
Travellers 
Trainer 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552583 
 

sally.burke@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Paul Davies Locum  Education, Employment Lincoln 01522  
552583 

paul.davies@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Diane Kotek Senior Legal Officer Education 
Employment 

Lincoln 01522 
552581 
 

diane.kotek@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Anne Whelan Legal Officer Criminal/Enforcement 
Civil \Consumer Law 
Travellers 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552582 
 

anne.whelan@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Leeza Muxlow Legal Officer Criminal/Enforcement 
Civil \Consumer Law 
Travellers 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552545 
 

leeza.muxlow@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Gemma Willis Legal Officer Education 
Employment 
Criminal/Enforcement 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552580 
 

gemma.willis@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
 

Anna Beard 
 
 

Legal Officer School Admission Appeals Lincoln 01522 
552129 
 

anna.beard@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
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Jeremy 
Hanley 

Solicitor/Senior 
Lawyer 

General civil Litigation including 
Personal Injury, Debt Collection, 
Commercial Litigation, Judicial 
Reviews and Inquests 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552575 
 

jeremy.hanley@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Claire Moran Solicitor Civil Litigation including personal 
Injury/Property Damage 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552335 

claire.moran@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Keely 
Anderson 

Legal 
Executive/Lawyer 

Civil Litigation including personal 
Injury/Property Damage 

Lincoln 01522 
552576 
 

keely.anderson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Nigel Hinson Principal Legal 
Officer 

Civil Litigation including Personal 
Injury/Property Damage Highways 
Maintenance Policy Consultation 
and Trainer 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552577 
 

nigel.hinson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Karen Davies Senior Legal Officer Civil Litigation including Personal 
Injury/Property Damage 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552586 
 

karen.davies@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Sharon 
Rogers 

Legal Officer Civil Litigation including Personal 
Injury/Property Damage 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552585 
 

sharon.rogers@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
 

Manjit Sidhu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Legal Officer Civil Litigation including Personal 
Injury/Property Damage 
 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552584 
 

manjit.sidhu@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

mailto:claire.moran@lincolnshire.gov.uk
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Sieglinde 
Erwee 
 

Senior Lawyer  General and Commercial Contracts 
Procurement 

Lincoln 01522 
552598 
 

sieglinde.erwee@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Sheila 
Redman 

Solicitor Property/Landlord and Tenant 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552128 

sheila.redman@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 
 

Sara Hempsall Senior Legal Officer Legal Charges and Deferred 
Payment Agreements for Care 
Homes 
School Admission Appeals 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552242 
 

sara.hempsall@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Neil Poucher Legal 
Executive/Lawyer 

Property, Conveyancing 
Landlord and Tenant 

Lincoln 01522 
552272 
 

neil.poucher@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Helen Panter Senior Legal Officer Highways Title Issues, Stopping Up 
Orders, Footpath Orders, 
Detrunking/registration work, 
School Appeals 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552163 
 

helen.panter@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Euan Gibson Principal Legal 
Officer 

Property, Conveyancing, Landlord 
and Tenant 

Lincoln 01522 
552140 
 

euan.gibson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Mandy Wood Solicitor/Lawyer Highways and Planning Lincoln 01522 
552103 

mandy.wood@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Sue Coles Lawyer Highways Law including 
Compulsory Purchase orders, Side 
Road and Footpath Orders, Bridge 
Schemes and S106 Planning 
Obligations 
 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552126 
 

sue.coles@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
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Sally 
Ironmonger 

Senior Legal Officer Highways and Property 
Rights of Way 
Public Path Orders and Dedication 
Agreements 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552117 
 

sally.ironmonger@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Richard Tear Legal Officer Highways and Planning Law Lincoln 01522 
552119 
 

richard.tear@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

James Barron Legal Officer Highways and Planning Law Lincoln 01522 
552081 
 

james.barron@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Alun Davies Solicitor Property Lincoln 01522 
552100 

alun.davies@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Louise Cotton Trainee Lawyer Highways and Planning Law Lincoln 01522 
552150 

louise.cotton@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Kim Cammack Lawyer Housing/Conveyancing 
FOI and DPA 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552081 

kim.cammack@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Chris Jones Practice Manager Financial Information, ICT, Case 
Management, 
Management Information, 
 

Lincoln 01522 
552335 

chris.jones@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

on 1 19.Versi 03.09 AMC 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 
 

Jane Heaney Operations 
Manager (Interim)  
Corporate 
Services 

Operations (Strategic) Manager for 
Business Support (LCC), Admin 
Support Service for  Legal Services, CX 
Office, Business Modernisation and  
Finance and Asset Management 
 

Room 3, 
County 
Offices 

01522  
554065 
 

jane.heaney@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Julia Wilms Team Leader  
Legal Services 

Day to day Supervisor of Legal Services 
Support Team (listed below) 

Room 3b, 
County 
Offices 

01522 
552137 

julia.wilms@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Amanda 
Mumby-Croft 

PA to Senior 
Managers 

PA support to senior managers, SAP 
(Finance) Imprest Account 

Room G.02, 
NDFS 
Building 

01522 
552573 

amanda.mumbycroft@lincolnshire.gov.
uk 
 

Julie Edey Business Support 
Assistant 

Leads on secretarial support, SAP 
(Finance), Legal Law Library,  

Room G.02, 
NDFS 
Building 

01522 
552077 

julie.edey@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Sharon 
McLoughlin 

Business Support 
Assistant 

PA support to senior managers Room G.02, 
NDFS 
Building 

01522 
552573 

Sharon.mcloughlin@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Sarah 
Hopkinson 

Business Support 
Assistant 

Secretarial Support, SAP (Finance), 
Legal Law Library, Sealing, Imprest 
Account 
 

Room G.02, 
NDFS 
Building 

01522 
552142 

sarah.hopkinson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Andrew 
Kirkland 
 
 

Business Support 
Assistant 

Secretarial Support, Legal Law Library, 
Sealing, Stationery 
 

Room G.02, 
NDFS 
Building 

01522 
552571 

Andrew.kirkland@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Rachel Starmer 
 
 
 

Business Support 
Assistant 

 

Administration of Freedom Of 
Information Requests, Administration of 
time recording system, SAP (Finance), 
Recruitments 

Room 4, 
County 
Offices 

01522 
552084 
 

rachel.starmer@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Name Title/Grade Area of Work Located Contact Email 

mailto:Julie.edey@lincolnshire.gov.uk
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Jonathon 
Markwell 

Business Support 
Assistant 

Administration of Freedom Of 
Information Requests, Administration of 
Time Recording System 

Room 4, 
County 
Offices 

01522 
553355 

Jonathon.markwell@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Helen 
Cladingbowl 

Business Support 
Assistant 

Administration of Freedom Of 
Information Requests, Administration of 
Time Recording System 

Room 4, 
County 
Offices 

01522 
552141 

helen.cladingbowl@lincolnshire.gov.uk 
 

Vicky Connell Business Support 
Assistant 

Administration of Freedom Of 
Information Requests, Administration of 
Time Recording System 

Room 4, 
County 
Offices 

01522 
554569 

Vicky.connell@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

 
 


	Name
	Title/Grade
	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Name
	Title/Grade

	Email
	Email

